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Event 1: Para IP Qualifying
12 Laps - Result

1. 17 David NICHOLAS (QAS) MC3 3:28.579
2. 16 Kyle WILLIS (QAS) MC3 3:38.572 +9.993
3. 21 Darren HICKS (SASI) MC2 3:41.154 +12.575
4. 5 Kealy KITKEVICS (Gold Coast CC) AWII 3:52.856 +24.277
5. 13 Harry MEZGER (Preston CC) AWII 3:59.440 +30.861
6. 2 Nathan BROEREN (Brunswick CC) AWII 4:04.979 +36.400
7. 6 Cameron MARSHALL (Hawthorn CC) AWII 4:10.340 +41.761
8. 11 Andre ASCUI (Preston CC) AWII 4:16.124 +47.545
9. 7 Oliver HUTCHISON (LifeCycle CC) AWII 4:29.051 +1:00.472
10. 12 Finnian HARVEY (Preston CC) AWII 4:35.818 +1:07.239
11. 14 Carlo MANOLITSAS (Preston CC) AWII 4:49.706 +1:21.127
12. 4 Brendon CLARKE (Aldbury Wodonga CC) MC3 5:11.835 +1:43.256

Event 1a: Para IP Qualifying
12 Laps - STANDINGS

1. 30 Emily PETRICOLA (VIS) WC4 3:47.357
2. 33 Alana FORSTER (VIS) WC5 3:49.661 +2.304
3. 24 Meg LEMON (SASI) WC4 3:58.585 +11.228
4. 20 Paige GRECO (QAS) WC3 3:58.871 +11.514
5. 27 Tahlia CLAYTON-GOODIE (VIS) WC2 4:12.170 +24.813
6. 28 Emma MICKLE (VIS) WC3 4:14.921 +27.564
7. 3 Annaliese HODGE (Brunswick CC) WC2 4:37.580 +50.223

31 Sharon BOYD (VIS) WC4

Event 2: Under 15 Girls Scratch Race
12 Laps - Result

1. 71 Ava ROBBINS (Balmoral CC) 1071
2. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1085
3. 80 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1080
4. 73 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) 1073
5. 87 Molly OPPERMAN (South Australia Combine) 1087
6. 82 Kendra GRAY (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1082
7. 74 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1074
8. 81 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1081
9. 72 Chloe BAIN (Blackburn JETS) 1072
10. 84 Sienna ALLEN (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1084
11. 78 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1078
12. 79 Ruby SAVAGE (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1079
13. 77 Mackenzie SMITH (Gold Coast CC) 1077
14. 83 Hallie ALLEN (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1083
15. 86 Gabriella ROJO RODRIGUEZ (Blackburn JETS) 1086

Event 3a: Under 15 Boys Scratch Race Heat 1
8 Laps - Result

1. 35 Carter PAINE (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1034
2. 44 Jett PETZ (South Australia Combine) 1044
3. 22 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC) 1021
4. 14 Jackson MACDONALD (Canberra Combined) 1014
5. 9 Maximus MOORE (Brunswick CC) 1009
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Event 3a: Under 15 Boys Scratch Race Heat 1 (continued)
8 Laps - Result

6. 24 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1023
7. 18 Archie MARTIN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1018
8. 1 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1001
9. 38 Tom MALONEY (Brunswick CC) 1038
10. 29 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) 1028
11. 40 Lucas CONRAD-STEWART (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1040
12. 7 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC) 1007
13. 42 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1042
14. 3 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) 1003
15. 16 George SLOANE (Canberra Combined) 1016

Event 3b: Under 15 Boys Scratch Race Heat 2
8 Laps - Result

1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 1031
2. 8 Omer KIRMISI (Brunswick CC) 1008
3. 4 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn JETS) 1004
4. 37 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC) 1037
5. 10 George MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 1010
6. 23 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1022
7. 30 Ruben SHEPARD (Neo CC) 1029
8. 43 Sid NATERA (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils CC) 1043
9. 41 Jasper GRIFFITH (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1041
10. 34 Luca SCHMIDTKE (South Australia Combine) 1033
11. 6 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn JETS) 1006
12. 17 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1017
13. 2 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC) 1002
14. 45 Thomas STEPHENS (South Australia Combine) 1045
15. 26 Boston GILLANDERS (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1025
16. 19 Jack PANOZZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1019
17. 39 Aiden NGUYEN (Brunswick CC) 1039
18. 13 Cadel BOWEN (Canberra Combined) 1013

Event 4: Under 17 Girls Scratch Race
10 Laps - Result

1. 136 Alanah LAKE (Blackburn JETS) 1136
2. 131 Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC) 1131
3. 144 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1144
4. 134 Isabella POTTS (Balmoral CC) 1134
5. 141 Hannah PETTETT (Canberra Combined) 1141
6. 153 Lexie PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga Cycle Club) 1153
7. 156 Janiece LEE WENG KEI (Malaysia) 1156
8. 159 Paige SQUIRE (South Australia Combine) 1159
9. 145 Isobel PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1145
10. 132 Megan MOORE (Balmoral CC) 1132
11. 155 Neve PARSLOW (Lifecycle CC) 1155
12. 158 April KAT (South Australia Combine) 1158
13. 142 Chloe PRAGT (Canberra Combined) 1142
14. 143 Maddison SMITH (Gold Coast CC) 1143
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Event 4: Under 17 Girls Scratch Race (continued)
10 Laps - Result

15. 135 Addison TORR (Bendigo and District CC) 1135
16. 157 Sawda Hasbullah SAWDA HASBULLAH (Malaysia) 1157
17. 133 April PATTIE (Balmoral CC) 1133
18. 146 Sybille O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devonport CC) 1146
19. 148 Hazel GARDNER (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1148
20. 154 Billie RUSSELL (Brunswick CC) 1154
21. 140 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra Combined) 1140
22. 138 Makayla TOBIN (Blackburn JETS) 1138
23. 137 Audrey PRITCHARD (Blackburn JETS) 1137

Event 5a: Under 17 Boys Scratch Race
10 Laps - Result

1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1211
2. 228 Samuel HILDITCH (University of Queensland CC) 1228
3. 220 Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1220
4. 226 Ollie TAYLOR (Neo CC) 1226
5. 235 Lachlan STEWART (Brunswick CC) 1235
6. 203 William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC) 1203
7. 222 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1222
8. 247 Ben KADE (South Australia Combine) 1247
9. 201 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral CC) 1201
10. 231 Patrick MCRAE (Wagga Wagga CC) 1231
11. 245 Alec DEL MEDICO (South Australia Combine) 1245
12. 249 Mitchell STEPHENS (South Australia Combine) 1249
13. 237 Mitchell STRETTON (City of Burnie Cycling) 1237
14. 241 Luqman HAQIM (Malaysia) 1241
15. 251 Oliver WARD (South Australia Combine) 1251
16. 209 Lucas FITZGERALD (Brunswick CC) 1209
17. 205 Alasdair NORRIS (Blackburn JETS) 1205
18. 239 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC) 1239
19. 213 Lachlan TRENTIN (Brunswick CC) 1213
20. 207 Ben WOODS (Blackburn JETS) 1207
dnf 233 Maxwell GALE (Bendigo and District CC) 1233

Event 5b: Under 17 Boys Scratch Race
10 Laps - Result

1. 244 William BROWN (South Australia Combine) 1244
2. 230 Sydney CHITTENDEN (Wagga Wagga CC) 1230
3. 206 Zac ROBINSON (Blackburn JETS) 1206
4. 238 Porter WHITE (Hamilton Wheelers) 1238
5. 212 Maxx NUSPAN (Brunswick CC) 1212
6. 236 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) 1236
7. 215 Angus WITHINGTON (Canberra Combined) 1215
8. 227 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (South Australia Combine) 1227
9. 240 Gus CHALLIS (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1240
10. 243 Luca LANCASTER (Shepparton CC) 1243
11. 246 Chase HAINES (South Australia Combine) 1246
12. 234 Flynn KESTLE (Blackburn JETS) 1234
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Event 5b: Under 17 Boys Scratch Race (continued)
10 Laps - Result

13. 224 Rab DRUMMOND (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1224
14. 242 Jing LIANG YU (Malaysia) 1242
15. 208 Riley BOYD (Brunswick CC) 1208
16. 248 Ethan MCKENNY (South Australia Combine) 1248
17. 221 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1221
18. 232 Sebastian FREER (Bendigo and District CC) 1232
19. 202 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral CC) 1202
20. 210 Benjamin HOLMES (Brunswick CC) 1210
21. 204 Josh FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1204
22. 217 w David KWON (CMC - NZL) 1217

Event 6: Para IP Men C4 - C5 & Men Qualifying
16 Laps - Result

1. 25 Alistair DONOHOE (VIS) MC5 4:33.548
2. 19 Korey BODDINGTON (QAS) MC4 4:57.694 +24.146
3. 1 Maxwell SUDHOLZ (ACT) MC5 5:08.145 +34.597

Event 7: Under 15 Girls Tempo
12 Laps - Result

Pts1. 73 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) 1073 4
2. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1085 2
3. 82 Kendra GRAY (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1082 1
4. 71 Ava ROBBINS (Balmoral CC) 1071 1
5. 74 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1074
6. 80 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1080
7. 87 Molly OPPERMAN (South Australia Combine) 1087
8. 81 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1081
9. 72 Chloe BAIN (Blackburn JETS) 1072
10. 86 Gabriella ROJO RODRIGUEZ (Blackburn JETS) 1086
11. 77 Mackenzie SMITH (Gold Coast CC) 1077
12. 79 Ruby SAVAGE (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1079
13. 83 Hallie ALLEN (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1083
14. 78 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1078
15. 84 Sienna ALLEN (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1084

Sprint Results
Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 82 Kendra GRAY 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 71 Ava ROBBINS 1
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Sprint Results
Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 73 Nicola MORRIS 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 73 Nicola MORRIS 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 73 Nicola MORRIS 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 73 Nicola MORRIS 1
2. 74 Charvi TANKSALE
3. 82 Kendra GRAY
4. 80 Zoe MAYE
5. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER
6. 71 Ava ROBBINS
7. 87 Molly OPPERMAN
8. 81 Erin PRINCE
9. 72 Chloe BAIN
10. 86 G ROJO RODRIGUEZ
11. 77 Mackenzie SMITH
12. 79 Ruby SAVAGE
13. 83 Hallie ALLEN
14. 78 Hannah WALTERS
15. 84 Sienna ALLEN

Event 8a: Under 15 Boys Tempo Heat 1
12 Laps - Result

Pts1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 1031 5
2. 9 Maximus MOORE (Brunswick CC) 1009 3
3. 30 Ruben SHEPARD (Neo CC) 1029
4. 26 Boston GILLANDERS (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1025
5. 34 Luca SCHMIDTKE (South Australia Combine) 1033
6. 37 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC) 1037
7. 22 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC) 1021
8. 43 Sid NATERA (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils CC) 1043
9. 18 Archie MARTIN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1018
10. 23 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1022
11. 1 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1001
12. 41 Jasper GRIFFITH (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1041
13. 14 Jackson MACDONALD (Canberra Combined) 1014
14. 39 Aiden NGUYEN (Brunswick CC) 1039
15. 16 George SLOANE (Canberra Combined) 1016
16. 3 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) 1003
17. 7 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC) 1007 -10

Sprint Results
Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 1
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Sprint Results
Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 9 Maximus MOORE 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 9 Maximus MOORE 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 9 Maximus MOORE 1
2. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI
3. 30 Ruben SHEPARD
4. 26 B. GILLANDERS
5. 34 Luca SCHMIDTKE
6. 37 Oliver JORDAN
7. 22 Harvey CHALLINOR
8. 43 Sid NATERA
9. 18 Archie MARTIN
10. 23 Harrison DOWLING
11. 1 Cam FRANKS
12. 7 Elliott BIRNEY
13. 41 Jasper GRIFFITH
14. 14 J. MACDONALD
15. 39 Aiden NGUYEN
16. 16 George SLOANE
17. 3 Oliver URRY

Event 8b: Under 15 Boys Tempo Heat 2
12 Laps - Result

Pts1. 35 Carter PAINE (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1034 4
2. 8 Omer KIRMISI (Brunswick CC) 1008 2
3. 10 George MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 1010 1
4. 4 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn JETS) 1004 1
5. 17 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1017
6. 29 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) 1028
7. 24 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1023
8. 44 Jett PETZ (South Australia Combine) 1044
9. 19 Jack PANOZZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1019
10. 40 Lucas CONRAD-STEWART (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1040
11. 2 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC) 1002
12. 38 Tom MALONEY (Brunswick CC) 1038
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Event 8b: Under 15 Boys Tempo Heat 2 (continued)
12 Laps - Result

Pts13. 6 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn JETS) 1006 -10
14. 45 Thomas STEPHENS (South Australia Combine) 1045 -10
15. 13 Cadel BOWEN (Canberra Combined) 1013 -10
16. 42 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1042 -10

Sprint Results
Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 8 Omer KIRMISI 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 8 Omer KIRMISI 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 4 Lachlan ERMERT 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 10 George MULHERN 1
2. 4 Lachlan ERMERT
3. 17 Ewan BROWN
4. 35 Carter PAINE
5. 29 Joshua MOORE
6. 24 Hugo ALCOCK
7. 8 Omer KIRMISI
8. 44 Jett PETZ
9. 6 Kaeden RYAN
10. 45 Thomas STEPHENS
11. 19 Jack PANOZZO
12. 40 Lucas STEWART
13. 13 Cadel BOWEN
14. 2 Flyn JENSEN
15. 42 Jake LESKE
16. 38 Tom MALONEY
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Event 9: Under 17 Girls Tempo
16 Laps - Result

Pts1. 131 Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC) 1131 3
2. 144 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1144 2
3. 132 Megan MOORE (Balmoral CC) 1132 2
4. 133 April PATTIE (Balmoral CC) 1133 1
5. 136 Alanah LAKE (Blackburn JETS) 1136 1
6. 134 Isabella POTTS (Balmoral CC) 1134 1
7. 157 Sawda Hasbullah SAWDA HASBULLAH (Malaysia) 1157 1
8. 156 Janiece LEE WENG KEI (Malaysia) 1156 1
9. 135 Addison TORR (Bendigo and District CC) 1135
10. 159 Paige SQUIRE (South Australia Combine) 1159
11. 158 April KAT (South Australia Combine) 1158
12. 146 Sybille O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devonport CC) 1146
13. 142 Chloe PRAGT (Canberra Combined) 1142
14. 154 Billie RUSSELL (Brunswick CC) 1154
15. 143 Maddison SMITH (Gold Coast CC) 1143
16. 153 Lexie PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga Cycle Club) 1153 -10
17. 141 Hannah PETTETT (Canberra Combined) 1141 -10
18. 137 Audrey PRITCHARD (Blackburn JETS) 1137 -10
19. 145 Isobel PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1145 -10
20. 148 Hazel GARDNER (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1148 -20
21. 138 Makayla TOBIN (Blackburn JETS) 1138 -20
22. 140 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra Combined) 1140 -20

Sprint Results
Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 157 S. SAWDA HASBULLAH 1

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 131 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 134 Isabella POTTS 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 156 J. LEE WENG KEI 1

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 144 Lucy ALLEN 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 132 Megan MOORE 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 132 Megan MOORE 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 131 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 144 Lucy ALLEN 1



2024 Para-Cycling National Championships
Elite & Under 19 Sprint Competition Results

Date: 14th December Joe Ciavola Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, December 21 2023 9:54:10am

Page 9 of 32

Sprint Results

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 136 Alanah LAKE 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 131 Sienna MONTEITH 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 133 April PATTIE 1
2. 144 Lucy ALLEN
3. 132 Megan MOORE
4. 136 Alanah LAKE
5. 131 Sienna MONTEITH
6. 134 Isabella POTTS
7. 148 Hazel GARDNER
8. 153 Lexie PHILLIPS
9. 138 Makayla TOBIN
10. 135 Addison TORR
11. 159 Paige SQUIRE
12. 158 April KAT
13. 146 Sybille O'ROURKE
14. 157 S. SAWDA HASBULLAH
15. 141 Hannah PETTETT
16. 142 Chloe PRAGT
17. 154 Billie RUSSELL
18. 137 Audrey PRITCHARD
19. 140 Darcy HENWOOD
20. 156 J. LEE WENG KEI
21. 145 Isobel PRINCE
22. 143 Maddison SMITH

Event 10a: Under 17 Boys Tempo Heat 1
16 Laps - Provisional Result

Pts1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1211 8
2. 226 Ollie TAYLOR (Neo CC) 1226 1
3. 247 Ben KADE (South Australia Combine) 1247 1
4. 251 Oliver WARD (South Australia Combine) 1251 1
5. 244 William BROWN (South Australia Combine) 1244 1
6. 220 Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1220
7. 203 William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC) 1203
8. 246 Chase HAINES (South Australia Combine) 1246
9. 222 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1222
10. 209 Lucas FITZGERALD (Brunswick CC) 1209
11. 205 Alasdair NORRIS (Blackburn JETS) 1205
12. 248 Ethan MCKENNY (South Australia Combine) 1248
13. 241 Luqman HAQIM (Malaysia) 1241
14. 249 Mitchell STEPHENS (South Australia Combine) 1249
15. 245 Alec DEL MEDICO (South Australia Combine) 1245
16. 243 Luca LANCASTER (Shepparton CC) 1243 -10
17. 202 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral CC) 1202 -10
18. 201 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral CC) 1201 -10
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Event 10a: Under 17 Boys Tempo Heat 1 (continued)
16 Laps - Provisional Result

Pts19. 213 Lachlan TRENTIN (Brunswick CC) 1213 -10
20. 207 Ben WOODS (Blackburn JETS) 1207 -20
dnf 242 Jing LIANG YU (Malaysia) 1242

Sprint Results
Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 247 Ben KADE 1

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 251 Oliver WARD 1

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 244 William BROWN 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 1

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 1

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 226 Ollie TAYLOR 1
2. 247 Ben KADE
3. 220 Lachlan WALTERS
4. 211 Ollie JIROVEC
5. 203 William EMELEUS
6. 243 Luca LANCASTER
7. 246 Chase HAINES
8. 222 Gabriel JAKOBSEN
9. 209 Lucas FITZGERALD
10. 205 Alasdair NORRIS
11. 251 Oliver WARD
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Sprint Results
12. 248 Ethan MCKENNY
13. 241 Luqman HAQIM
14. 249 M. STEPHENS
15. 202 Bodhi DUSHA
16. 245 Alec DEL MEDICO
17. 201 Zachary SAVAGE
18. 244 William BROWN

Event 10b: Under 17 Boys Tempo Heat 2
16 Laps - Result

Pts1. 228 Samuel HILDITCH (University of Queensland CC) 1228 3
2. 212 Maxx NUSPAN (Brunswick CC) 1212 3
3. 235 Lachlan STEWART (Brunswick CC) 1235 2
4. 217 w David KWON (CMC - NZL) 1217 2
5. 227 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (South Australia Combine) 1227 1
6. 206 Zac ROBINSON (Blackburn JETS) 1206 1
7. 224 Rab DRUMMOND (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1224
8. 238 Porter WHITE (Hamilton Wheelers) 1238
9. 231 Patrick MCRAE (Wagga Wagga CC) 1231
10. 240 Gus CHALLIS (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1240
11. 236 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) 1236
12. 221 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1221
13. 234 Flynn KESTLE (Blackburn JETS) 1234
14. 232 Sebastian FREER (Bendigo and District CC) 1232 -10
15. 208 Riley BOYD (Brunswick CC) 1208 -10
16. 215 Angus WITHINGTON (Canberra Combined) 1215 -10
17. 237 Mitchell STRETTON (City of Burnie Cycling) 1237 -10
18. 239 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC) 1239 -10
19. 204 Josh FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1204 -10
dnf 233 Maxwell GALE (Bendigo and District CC) 1233

Sprint Results
Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 227 A. GUGLIELMUCCI 1

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 217 David KWON 1

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 235 Lachlan STEWART 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 217 David KWON 1

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 212 Maxx NUSPAN 1

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 212 Maxx NUSPAN 1
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Sprint Results
Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 212 Maxx NUSPAN 1

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 228 Samuel HILDITCH 1

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 206 Zac ROBINSON 1

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 228 Samuel HILDITCH 1

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 228 Samuel HILDITCH 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 235 Lachlan STEWART 1
2. 228 Samuel HILDITCH
3. 224 Rab DRUMMOND
4. 238 Porter WHITE
5. 227 A. GUGLIELMUCCI
6. 231 Patrick MCRAE
7. 240 Gus CHALLIS
8. 212 Maxx NUSPAN
9. 217 David KWON
10. 206 Zac ROBINSON
11. 236 Oscar SCHOFF
12. 232 Sebastian FREER
13. 208 Riley BOYD
14. 233 Maxwell GALE
15. 215 Angus WITHINGTON
16. 237 M. STRETTON
17. 239 Max WOODROFFE
18. 221 Charles ALCOCK
19. 204 Josh FRANKS
20. 234 Flynn KESTLE

Event 11: Elite Men Sprint Qualifying
Fastest 24 to Round 1 remainder to consolation ride

1. 33 Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS) (4.810)  9.759
2. 29 Thomas CORNISH (AUS) (4.851)  9.812 +0.053
3. 22 Byron DAVIES (AUS) (4.900)  9.861 +0.102
4. 27 Daniel BARBER (AUS) (4.914)  9.898 +0.139
5. 38 Mohd Azizulhasni AWANG (MAS) (4.954)  10.008 +0.249
6. 25 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS) (4.972)  10.083 +0.324
7. 21 Ryan ELLIOTT (AUS) (5.018)  10.089 +0.330
8. 28 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (AUS) (5.034)  10.097 +0.338
9. 26 Finn CARPENTER (AUS) (5.055)  10.120 +0.361
10. 42 Muhammad Shah Firdaus SAHROM (MAS) (5.012)  10.143 +0.384
11. 43 Muhammad Fadhil MOHD ZONIS (MAS) (5.096)  10.372 +0.613
12. 36 Liam CAVANAGH (NZL) (5.120)  10.403 +0.644
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Event 11: Elite Men Sprint Qualifying (continued)
Fastest 24 to Round 1 remainder to consolation ride

13. 32 Blake LONG (AUS) (5.132)  10.405 +0.646
14. 30 John TROVAS (AUS) (5.118)  10.409 +0.650
15. 23 Ned POLLARD (AUS) (5.133)  10.426 +0.667
16. 37 Jaxson RUSSELL (NZL) (5.171)  10.449 +0.690
17. 40 Mohd Akmal Nazimi JUSENA (MAS) (5.167)  10.576 +0.817
18. 34 Kaio LART (NZL) (5.319)  10.722 +0.963
19. 35 Jared MANN (NZL) (5.336)  10.738 +0.979
20. 41 Umar HASBULLAH (MAS) (5.328)  10.872 +1.113
21. 45 Amirali ALIZADEH GHANNAD (IRI) (5.456)  11.178 +1.419
22. 1 Jiacheng CHIANG (MAS) (5.652)  11.317 +1.558

Event 12: Under 17 Girls Madison Championship
60 Laps - Result

Pts1. 2 Moore/Parslow 19:56.60 29
Megan MOORE (Balmoral CC) 1132
Neve PARSLOW (Lifecycle CC) 1155

2. 3 Monteith/Potts 16
Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC) 1131
Isabella POTTS (Balmoral CC) 1134

3. 1 Allen/Phillips -6
Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1144
Lexie PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga Cycle Club) 1153

4. 4 Lake/Pritchard -22
Alanah LAKE (Blackburn JETS) 1136
Audrey PRITCHARD (Blackburn JETS) 1137

Sprint Results
Sprint at 50 to go Pts
1. 4 Lake/Pritchard 5
2. 3 Monteith/Potts 3
3. 2 Moore/Parslow 2
4. 1 Allen/Phillips 1

Sprint at 40 to go Pts
1. 1 Allen/Phillips 5
2. 3 Monteith/Potts 3
3. 2 Moore/Parslow 2
4. 4 Lake/Pritchard 1

Sprint at 30 to go Pts
1. 2 Moore/Parslow 5
2. 3 Monteith/Potts 3
3. 1 Allen/Phillips 2
4. 4 Lake/Pritchard 1

Sprint at 20 to go Pts
1. 2 Moore/Parslow 5
2. 4 Lake/Pritchard 3
3. 3 Monteith/Potts 2



2024 Para-Cycling National Championships
Elite & Under 19 Sprint Competition Results

Date: 14th December Joe Ciavola Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, December 21 2023 9:54:10am

Page 14 of 32

Sprint Results
4. 1 Allen/Phillips 1

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 2 Moore/Parslow 5
2. 3 Monteith/Potts 3
3. 4 Lake/Pritchard 2
4. 1 Allen/Phillips 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 2 Moore/Parslow 10
2. 4 Lake/Pritchard 6
3. 1 Allen/Phillips 4
4. 3 Monteith/Potts 2

Event 13: Elite Women Sprint Qualifying
Fastest 16 to Round 1, remainder to consolation ride

1. 61 Kristina CLONAN (AUS) (5.322)  10.771
2. 55 Alessia MCCAIG (AUS) (5.434)  11.047 +0.276
3. 53 Molly MCGILL (AUS) (5.547)  11.227 +0.456
4. 54 Kalinda ROBINSON (AUS) (5.596)  11.338 +0.567
5. 62 Kristine PERKINS (AUS) (5.589)  11.389 +0.618
6. 67 Nurul Izzah Izzati MOHD ASRI (MAS) (5.604)  11.426 +0.655
7. 66 Anis Amira ROSIDI (MAS) (5.683)  11.589 +0.818
8. 63 Sophie DE VRIES (NZL) (5.789)  11.749 +0.978
9. 68 Nurul Aliana Syafika AZIZAN (MAS) (0.000)  11.788 +1.017
10. 65 Ann Yii YONG (MAS) (5.795)  11.806 +1.035
11. 64 Ann Tung YONG (MAS) (5.801)  11.837 +1.066
12. 51 Emma STEVENS (AUS) (5.879)  11.894 +1.123
13. 57 Lauren PERRY (AUS) (6.009)  12.203 +1.432
14. 58 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (AUS) (6.127)  12.499 +1.728
15. 56 Indiana LYSAGHT (AUS) (6.142)  12.615 +1.844

Event 14: Under 17 Boys Madison Championship
60 Laps - Result

Pts1. 1 w Jirovec/Stewart 35
w Ollie JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1211
w Lachlan STEWART (Brunswick CC) 1235

2. 9 w Robinson/Nuspan 16
w Zac ROBINSON (Blackburn JETS) 1206
w Maxx NUSPAN (Brunswick CC) 1212

3. 5 Guglielmucci/Brown 13
Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (South Australia Combine) 1227
William BROWN (South Australia Combine) 1244

4. 2 w Hilditch/White 7
w Samuel HILDITCH (University of Queensland CC) 1228
w Porter WHITE (Hamilton Wheelers) 1238

5. 7 Walters/Douglas-Savage 2
Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral CC) 1201
Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1220

6. 4 Chittenden/Mcrae 1
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Event 14: Under 17 Boys Madison Championship (continued)
60 Laps - Result

PtsSydney CHITTENDEN (Wagga Wagga CC) 1230
Patrick MCRAE (Wagga Wagga CC) 1231

7. 6 Haines/Ward -17
Chase HAINES (South Australia Combine) 1246
Oliver WARD (South Australia Combine) 1251

8. 8 Franks/Schoff -20
Josh FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1204
Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) 1236

9. 3 Jakobsen/Drummond -20
Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1222
Rab DRUMMOND (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1224

Sprint Results
Sprint at 50 to go Pts
1. 1 Jirovec/Stewart 5
2. 5 G. 3
3. 9 Robinson/Nuspan 2
4. 6 Haines/Ward 1

Sprint at 40 to go Pts
1. 1 Jirovec/Stewart 5
2. 2 Hilditch/White 3
3. 7 W. 2
4. 4 Chittenden/Mcrae 1

Sprint at 30 to go Pts
1. 1 Jirovec/Stewart 5
2. 5 G. 3
3. 9 Robinson/Nuspan 2
4. 2 Hilditch/White 1

Sprint at 20 to go Pts
1. 1 Jirovec/Stewart 5
2. 9 Robinson/Nuspan 3
3. 5 G. 2
4. 2 Hilditch/White 1

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 1 Jirovec/Stewart 5
2. 9 Robinson/Nuspan 3
3. 6 Haines/Ward 2
4. 5 G. 1

Final sprint Pts
1. 1 Jirovec/Stewart 10
2. 9 Robinson/Nuspan 6
3. 5 G. 4
4. 2 Hilditch/White 2
5. 7 W.
6. 4 Chittenden/Mcrae
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Sprint Results
7. 8 Franks/Schoff
8. 3 J.
9. 6 Haines/Ward

Decisions of the commisaires panel
• Teams 1, 2 and 9. Warning for not riding with hands in the drops.

Event 15: Elite Men Sprint Round 1
Winners to Rd2 remainder to repecharge

1v24: 33     Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS)     def  
2v23: 29     Thomas CORNISH (AUS)     def  
3v22: 22     Byron DAVIES (AUS) 1     Jiacheng CHIANG (MAS)def 10.84
4v21: 27     Daniel BARBER (AUS) 45     Amirali ALIZADEH GHANNAD (IRI)def 11.35
5v20: 38     Mohd Azizulhasni AWANG (MAS) 41     Umar HASBULLAH (MAS)def  
6v19: 25     Sam GALLAGHER (AUS) 35     Jared MANN (NZL)def 10.75
7v18: 21     Ryan ELLIOTT (AUS) 34     Kaio LART (NZL)def 11.16
8v17: 40     Mohd Akmal Nazimi JUSENA (MAS) 28     Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (AUS)def 10.81
9v16: 26     Finn CARPENTER (AUS) 37     Jaxson RUSSELL (NZL)def 10.61
10v15: 42     Muhammad Shah Firdaus SAHROM (MAS 23     Ned POLLARD (AUS)def 10.84
11v14: 43     Muhammad Fadhil MOHD ZONIS (MAS) 30     John TROVAS (AUS)def 10.81
12v13: 36     Liam CAVANAGH (NZL) 32     Blake LONG (AUS)def 10.86

Event 16: Elite Women Sprint  Round 1
Winners to Q/F remainder to consolation sprint

1v16: 61     Kristina CLONAN (AUS)     def  
2v15: 55     Alessia MCCAIG (AUS) 56     Indiana LYSAGHT (AUS)def  
3v14: 53     Molly MCGILL (AUS) 58     Mirella WILLIS-HELL (AUS)def 11.93
4v13: 54     Kalinda ROBINSON (AUS) 57     Lauren PERRY (AUS)def 12.25
5v12: 62     Kristine PERKINS (AUS) 51     Emma STEVENS (AUS)def  
6v11: 67     Nurul Izzah Izzati MOHD ASRI (MAS 64     Ann Tung YONG (MAS)def 11.94
7v10: 66     Anis Amira ROSIDI (MAS) 65     Ann Yii YONG (MAS)def 12.04
8v9: 68     Nurul Aliana Syafika AZIZAN (MAS) 63     Sophie DE VRIES (NZL)def 12.02

Event 17a: Elite Men Sprint Repecharge
Winners to Q/F remainder to consolation sprint - Result

1. 41 Umar HASBULLAH (MAS)
2. 32 Blake LONG (AUS)

Decisions of the commisaires panel
• []

Event 17b: Elite Men Sprint Repecharge
Winners to Q/F remainder to consolation sprint - Result

1. 30 John TROVAS (AUS) 11.56
2. 35 Jared MANN (NZL)

Decisions of the commisaires panel
• []
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Event 17c: Elite Men Sprint Repecharge
Winners to Q/F remainder to consolation sprint - Result

1. 23 Ned POLLARD (AUS) 10.83
2. 34 Kaio LART (NZL)
3. 1 Jiacheng CHIANG (MAS)

Event 17d: Elite Men Sprint Repecharge
Winners to Q/F remainder to consolation sprint - Result

1. 28 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (AUS) 10.96
2. 37 Jaxson RUSSELL (NZL)
3. 45 Amirali ALIZADEH GHANNAD (IRI)

Event 18: Under 15 Girls Scratch Elimination
15 Laps - Result

1. 71 Ava ROBBINS (Balmoral CC) 1071
2. 73 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) 1073
3. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1085
4. 82 Kendra GRAY (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1082
5. 84 Sienna ALLEN (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1084
6. 74 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1074
7. 80 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1080
8. 81 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1081
9. 78 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1078
10. 83 Hallie ALLEN (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1083
11. 72 Chloe BAIN (Blackburn JETS) 1072
12. 86 Gabriella ROJO RODRIGUEZ (Blackburn JETS) 1086
13. 79 Ruby SAVAGE (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1079
14. 87 Molly OPPERMAN (South Australia Combine) 1087
15. 77 Mackenzie SMITH (Gold Coast CC) 1077

Event 19a: Under 15 Boys Scratch Elimination
15 Laps - Result

1. 35 Carter PAINE (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1034
2. 9 Maximus MOORE (Brunswick CC) 1009
3. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 1031
4. 26 Boston GILLANDERS (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1025
5. 4 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn JETS) 1004
6. 17 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1017
7. 2 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC) 1002
8. 44 Jett PETZ (South Australia Combine) 1044
9. 23 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1022
10. 43 Sid NATERA (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils CC) 1043
11. 7 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC) 1007
12. 30 Ruben SHEPARD (Neo CC) 1029
13. 42 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1042
14. 13 Cadel BOWEN (Canberra Combined) 1013
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Event 19b: Under 15 Boys Scratch Elimination
15 Laps - Result

1. 8 Omer KIRMISI (Brunswick CC) 1008
2. 37 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC) 1037
3. 19 Jack PANOZZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1019
4. 24 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1023
5. 34 Luca SCHMIDTKE (South Australia Combine) 1033
6. 22 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC) 1021
7. 18 Archie MARTIN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1018
8. 10 George MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 1010
9. 41 Jasper GRIFFITH (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1041
10. 40 Lucas CONRAD-STEWART (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1040
11. 16 George SLOANE (Canberra Combined) 1016
12. 14 Jackson MACDONALD (Canberra Combined) 1014
13. 6 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn JETS) 1006
14. 3 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) 1003
15. 45 Thomas STEPHENS (South Australia Combine) 1045
16. 1 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1001
17. 38 Tom MALONEY (Brunswick CC) 1038
18. 39 Aiden NGUYEN (Brunswick CC) 1039
19. 29 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) 1028

Event 20: Under 17 Girls Scratch Elimination
15 Laps - Result

1. 136 Alanah LAKE (Blackburn JETS) 1136
2. 157 Sawda Hasbullah SAWDA HASBULLAH (Malaysia) 1157
3. 131 Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC) 1131
4. 141 Hannah PETTETT (Canberra Combined) 1141
5. 134 Isabella POTTS (Balmoral CC) 1134
6. 142 Chloe PRAGT (Canberra Combined) 1142
7. 154 Billie RUSSELL (Brunswick CC) 1154
8. 146 Sybille O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devonport CC) 1146
9. 155 Neve PARSLOW (Lifecycle CC) 1155
10. 156 Janiece LEE WENG KEI (Malaysia) 1156
11. 133 April PATTIE (Balmoral CC) 1133
12. 144 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1144
13. 132 Megan MOORE (Balmoral CC) 1132
14. 153 Lexie PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga Cycle Club) 1153
15. 135 Addison TORR (Bendigo and District CC) 1135
16. 143 Maddison SMITH (Gold Coast CC) 1143
17. 159 Paige SQUIRE (South Australia Combine) 1159
18. 137 Audrey PRITCHARD (Blackburn JETS) 1137
19. 158 April KAT (South Australia Combine) 1158
20. 140 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra Combined) 1140
21. 138 Makayla TOBIN (Blackburn JETS) 1138
22. 148 Hazel GARDNER (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1148
dnf 145 Isobel PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1145
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Event 21a: Under 17 Boys Scratch Elimination
15 Laps - Result

1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1211
2. 244 William BROWN (South Australia Combine) 1244
3. 238 Porter WHITE (Hamilton Wheelers) 1238
4. 227 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (South Australia Combine) 1227
5. 203 William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC) 1203
6. 212 Maxx NUSPAN (Brunswick CC) 1212
7. 243 Luca LANCASTER (Shepparton CC) 1243
8. 201 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral CC) 1201
9. 234 Flynn KESTLE (Blackburn JETS) 1234
10. 202 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral CC) 1202
11. 226 Ollie TAYLOR (Neo CC) 1226
12. 213 Lachlan TRENTIN (Brunswick CC) 1213
13. 239 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC) 1239
14. 242 Jing LIANG YU (Malaysia) 1242
15. 208 Riley BOYD (Brunswick CC) 1208
16. 232 Sebastian FREER (Bendigo and District CC) 1232
17. 248 Ethan MCKENNY (South Australia Combine) 1248
18. 210 Benjamin HOLMES (Brunswick CC) 1210
19. 233 Maxwell GALE (Bendigo and District CC) 1233

Event 21b: Under 17 Boys Scratch Elimination
15 Laps - Result

1. 217 w David KWON (CMC - NZL) 1217
2. 251 Oliver WARD (South Australia Combine) 1251
3. 247 Ben KADE (South Australia Combine) 1247
4. 228 Samuel HILDITCH (University of Queensland CC) 1228
5. 235 Lachlan STEWART (Brunswick CC) 1235
6. 241 Luqman HAQIM (Malaysia) 1241
7. 206 Zac ROBINSON (Blackburn JETS) 1206
8. 220 Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1220
9. 215 Angus WITHINGTON (Canberra Combined) 1215
10. 240 Gus CHALLIS (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1240
11. 231 Patrick MCRAE (Wagga Wagga CC) 1231
12. 204 Josh FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1204
13. 221 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1221
14. 207 Ben WOODS (Blackburn JETS) 1207
15. 236 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) 1236
16. 246 Chase HAINES (South Australia Combine) 1246
17. 237 Mitchell STRETTON (City of Burnie Cycling) 1237
18. 209 Lucas FITZGERALD (Brunswick CC) 1209
19. 205 Alasdair NORRIS (Blackburn JETS) 1205
20. 245 Alec DEL MEDICO (South Australia Combine) 1245
21. 230 Sydney CHITTENDEN (Wagga Wagga CC) 1230
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Event 22: Elite Men Sprint Round 2
Winners to Q/F remainder to consolation sprint

1v16: 33     Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS) 28     Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (AUS)def 10.47
2v15: 29     Thomas CORNISH (AUS) 23     Ned POLLARD (AUS)def 10.52
3v14: 22     Byron DAVIES (AUS) 30     John TROVAS (AUS)def 10.38
4v13: 27     Daniel BARBER (AUS) 41     Umar HASBULLAH (MAS)def 10.51
5v12: 38     Mohd Azizulhasni AWANG (MAS) 36     Liam CAVANAGH (NZL)def 10.51
6v11: 43     Muhammad Fadhil MOHD ZONIS (MAS) 25     Sam GALLAGHER (AUS)def 10.56
7v10: 21     Ryan ELLIOTT (AUS) 42     Muhammad Shah Firdaus SAHROM (MASdef  
8v9: 26     Finn CARPENTER (AUS) 40     Mohd Akmal Nazimi JUSENA (MAS)def 10.39

Event 23a: Elite Women Sprint Q/F
Winners to S/F remainder to concolation sprint

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
61     Kristina CLONAN (AUS) 11.59 12.37
68     Nurul Aliana Syafika AZIZAN (MAS)

Event 23b: Elite Women Sprint Q/F
Winners to S/F remainder to concolation sprint

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
55     Alessia MCCAIG (AUS) 11.89 11.80
66     Anis Amira ROSIDI (MAS)

Event 23c: Elite Women Sprint Q/F
Winners to S/F remainder to concolation sprint

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
53     Molly MCGILL (AUS) 11.56 11.89
67     Nurul Izzah Izzati MOHD ASRI (MAS)

Event 23d: Elite Women Sprint Q/F
Winners to S/F remainder to concolation sprint

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
54     Kalinda ROBINSON (AUS) 11.92 12.24
62     Kristine PERKINS (AUS)

Event 24a: Elite Women Sprint 13v14 v15
 - Result

1. 58 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (AUS) 12.69
2. 56 Indiana LYSAGHT (AUS)
3. 57 Lauren PERRY (AUS)

Event 24b: Elite Women Sprint
11v12: 64     Ann Tung YONG (MAS) 51     Emma STEVENS (AUS)def  
9v10: 65     Ann Yii YONG (MAS) 63     Sophie DE VRIES (NZL)def 12.42

Event 25a: Elite Mens Sprint Q/F
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

33     Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS) 10.21 10.23
26     Finn CARPENTER (AUS)



2024 Para-Cycling National Championships
Elite & Under 19 Sprint Competition Results

Date: 14th December Joe Ciavola Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, December 21 2023 9:54:10am

Page 21 of 32

Event 25b: Elite Mens Sprint Q/F
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

29     Thomas CORNISH (AUS) 9.93 10.54
21     Ryan ELLIOTT (AUS) 10.53

Event 25c: Elite Mens Sprint Q/F
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

22     Byron DAVIES (AUS) 10.22 10.40
43     Muhammad Fadhil MOHD ZONIS (MAS)

Event 25d: Elite Mens Sprint Q/F
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

27     Daniel BARBER (AUS) 10.23 10.34
38     Mohd Azizulhasni AWANG (MAS)

Event 26: Under 15 Girls Progressive Points
10 Laps - Result

Pts1. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1085 30
2. 71 Ava ROBBINS (Balmoral CC) 1071 11
3. 73 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) 1073 10
4. 80 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1080 3
5. 74 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1074 1
6. 82 Kendra GRAY (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1082
7. 81 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1081
8. 87 Molly OPPERMAN (South Australia Combine) 1087
9. 86 Gabriella ROJO RODRIGUEZ (Blackburn JETS) 1086
10. 83 Hallie ALLEN (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1083
11. 84 Sienna ALLEN (Western Region Academy of Sport) 1084
12. 78 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1078
13. 77 Mackenzie SMITH (Gold Coast CC) 1077
14. 79 Ruby SAVAGE (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1079
15. 72 Chloe BAIN (Blackburn JETS) 1072

Sprint Results
Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 74 Charvi TANKSALE 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 71 Ava ROBBINS 2

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 80 Zoe MAYE 3

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 71 Ava ROBBINS 4

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 71 Ava ROBBINS 5

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER 6
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Sprint Results

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER 7

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER 8

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER 9

Final sprint Pts
1. 73 Nicola MORRIS 10
2. 82 Kendra GRAY
3. 71 Ava ROBBINS
4. 80 Zoe MAYE
5. 81 Erin PRINCE
6. 74 Charvi TANKSALE
7. 87 Molly OPPERMAN
8. 85 Jenna GALLAGHER
9. 86 G ROJO RODRIGUEZ
10. 83 Hallie ALLEN
11. 84 Sienna ALLEN
12. 78 Hannah WALTERS
13. 77 Mackenzie SMITH
14. 79 Ruby SAVAGE
15. 72 Chloe BAIN

Event 27a: Under 15 Boys Progressive Points
10 Laps - Result

Pts1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 1031 38
2. 4 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn JETS) 1004 10
3. 22 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC) 1021 4
4. 24 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1023 3
5. 44 Jett PETZ (South Australia Combine) 1044
6. 37 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC) 1037
7. 23 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1022
8. 26 Boston GILLANDERS (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1025
9. 41 Jasper GRIFFITH (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1041
10. 28 Harley BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1027
11. 2 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC) 1002
12. 43 Sid NATERA (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils CC) 1043
13. 6 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn JETS) 1006
14. 14 Jackson MACDONALD (Canberra Combined) 1014
15. 16 George SLOANE (Canberra Combined) 1016
16. 45 Thomas STEPHENS (South Australia Combine) 1045 -10

Sprint Results
Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 1



2024 Para-Cycling National Championships
Elite & Under 19 Sprint Competition Results

Date: 14th December Joe Ciavola Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, December 21 2023 9:54:10am

Page 23 of 32

Sprint Results
Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 4 Lachlan ERMERT 2

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 24 Hugo ALCOCK 3

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 22 Harvey CHALLINOR 4

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 5

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 6

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 7

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 4 Lachlan ERMERT 8

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 9

Final sprint Pts
1. 32 Luca ZUCCHIATTI 10
2. 44 Jett PETZ
3. 4 Lachlan ERMERT
4. 37 Oliver JORDAN
5. 45 Thomas STEPHENS
6. 23 Harrison DOWLING
7. 26 B. GILLANDERS
8. 41 Jasper GRIFFITH
9. 24 Hugo ALCOCK
10. 28 Harley BRADSHAW
11. 22 Harvey CHALLINOR
12. 2 Flyn JENSEN
13. 43 Sid NATERA
14. 6 Kaeden RYAN
15. 14 J. MACDONALD
16. 16 George SLOANE

Event 27b: Under 15 Boys Progressive Points
10 Laps - Result

Pts1. 35 Carter PAINE (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1034 41
2. 9 Maximus MOORE (Brunswick CC) 1009 8
3. 29 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) 1028 3
4. 34 Luca SCHMIDTKE (South Australia Combine) 1033 3
5. 8 Omer KIRMISI (Brunswick CC) 1008
6. 30 Ruben SHEPARD (Neo CC) 1029
7. 10 George MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 1010
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Event 27b: Under 15 Boys Progressive Points (continued)
10 Laps - Result

Pts8. 19 Jack PANOZZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1019
9. 1 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1001
10. 17 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1017
11. 18 Archie MARTIN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1018
12. 42 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1042
13. 39 Aiden NGUYEN (Brunswick CC) 1039
14. 3 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) 1003
15. 40 Lucas CONRAD-STEWART (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1040
16. 7 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC) 1007 -10

Sprint Results
Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 34 Luca SCHMIDTKE 1

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 34 Luca SCHMIDTKE 2

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 29 Joshua MOORE 3

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 4

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 5

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 6

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 7

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 9 Maximus MOORE 8

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 9

Final sprint Pts
1. 35 Carter PAINE 10
2. 9 Maximus MOORE
3. 8 Omer KIRMISI
4. 30 Ruben SHEPARD
5. 10 George MULHERN
6. 19 Jack PANOZZO
7. 1 Cam FRANKS
8. 17 Ewan BROWN
9. 29 Joshua MOORE
10. 18 Archie MARTIN
11. 42 Jake LESKE
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Sprint Results
12. 39 Aiden NGUYEN
13. 7 Elliott BIRNEY
14. 3 Oliver URRY
15. 40 Lucas STEWART
16. 34 Luca SCHMIDTKE

Elite Men Sprint Q/F Rd 2

Elite Women Sprint Q/F Rd 2

Event 30a : Elite Men Sprint Consolation Sprint - Start List

Event 30b: Elite Men Sprint Consolation Sprint
21v22: 1     Jiacheng CHIANG (MAS) 45     Amirali ALIZADEH GHANNAD (IRI)def  
19v20: 32     Blake LONG (AUS) 35     Jared MANN (NZL)def 10.99
17v18: 37     Jaxson RUSSELL (NZL) 34     Kaio LART (NZL)def 10.83
15v16: 23     Ned POLLARD (AUS) 28     Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (AUS)def 11.13
13v14: 30     John TROVAS (AUS) 41     Umar HASBULLAH (MAS)def  
11v12: 25     Sam GALLAGHER (AUS) 36     Liam CAVANAGH (NZL)def 10.65
9v10: 42     Muhammad Shah Firdaus SAHROM (MAS 40     Mohd Akmal Nazimi JUSENA (MAS)def 11.17

Event 33: Under 17 Girls Progressive Points
16 Laps - Result

Pts1. 136 Alanah LAKE (Blackburn JETS) 1136 73
2. 131 Sienna MONTEITH (Balmoral CC) 1131 27
3. 144 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1144 19
4. 134 Isabella POTTS (Balmoral CC) 1134 10
5. 132 Megan MOORE (Balmoral CC) 1132 6
6. 146 Sybille O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devonport CC) 1146 1
7. 155 Neve PARSLOW (Lifecycle CC) 1155
8. 133 April PATTIE (Balmoral CC) 1133
9. 142 Chloe PRAGT (Canberra Combined) 1142
10. 156 Janiece LEE WENG KEI (Malaysia) 1156
11. 137 Audrey PRITCHARD (Blackburn JETS) 1137
12. 135 Addison TORR (Bendigo and District CC) 1135
13. 140 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra Combined) 1140
14. 141 Hannah PETTETT (Canberra Combined) 1141 -10
15. 157 Sawda Hasbullah SAWDA HASBULLAH (Malaysia) 1157 -10
16. 153 Lexie PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga Cycle Club) 1153 -10
17. 159 Paige SQUIRE (South Australia Combine) 1159 -10
18. 154 Billie RUSSELL (Brunswick CC) 1154 -10
19. 143 Maddison SMITH (Gold Coast CC) 1143 -10
20. 138 Makayla TOBIN (Blackburn JETS) 1138 -10
21. 158 April KAT (South Australia Combine) 1158 -20
22. 148 Hazel GARDNER (Te Awamutu Sports CC - NZL) 1148 -20
23. 145 Isobel PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1145 -20
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Sprint Results
Sprint at 15 to go Pts
1. 146 Sybille O'ROURKE 1

Sprint at 14 to go Pts
1. 134 Isabella POTTS 2

Sprint at 13 to go Pts
1. 134 Isabella POTTS 3

Sprint at 12 to go Pts
1. 131 Sienna MONTEITH 4

Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 134 Isabella POTTS 5

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 132 Megan MOORE 6

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 136 Alanah LAKE 7

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 136 Alanah LAKE 8

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 144 Lucy ALLEN 9

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 144 Lucy ALLEN 10

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 131 Sienna MONTEITH 11

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 131 Sienna MONTEITH 12

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 136 Alanah LAKE 13

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 136 Alanah LAKE 14

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 136 Alanah LAKE 15

Final sprint Pts
1. 136 Alanah LAKE 16
2. 155 Neve PARSLOW
3. 144 Lucy ALLEN
4. 141 Hannah PETTETT
5. 158 April KAT
6. 131 Sienna MONTEITH
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Sprint Results
7. 157 S. SAWDA HASBULLAH
8. 153 Lexie PHILLIPS
9. 159 Paige SQUIRE
10. 148 Hazel GARDNER
11. 154 Billie RUSSELL
12. 133 April PATTIE
13. 143 Maddison SMITH
14. 142 Chloe PRAGT
15. 156 J. LEE WENG KEI
16. 138 Makayla TOBIN
17. 137 Audrey PRITCHARD
18. 132 Megan MOORE
19. 134 Isabella POTTS
20. 135 Addison TORR
21. 145 Isobel PRINCE
22. 140 Darcy HENWOOD
23. 146 Sybille O'ROURKE

Event 34a: Under 17 Boys Progressive Points
16 Laps - Result

Pts1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1211 72
2. 217 w David KWON (CMC - NZL) 1217 42
3. 212 Maxx NUSPAN (Brunswick CC) 1212 7
4. 215 Angus WITHINGTON (Canberra Combined) 1215 5
5. 224 Rab DRUMMOND (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1224 4
6. 220 Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 1220 3
7. 205 Alasdair NORRIS (Blackburn JETS) 1205 3
8. 227 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (South Australia Combine) 1227
9. 203 William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC) 1203
10. 201 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral CC) 1201
11. 226 Ollie TAYLOR (Neo CC) 1226
12. 222 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1222
13. 204 Josh FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1204
14. 221 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra Cycle Club) 1221
15. 209 Lucas FITZGERALD (Brunswick CC) 1209
16. 208 Riley BOYD (Brunswick CC) 1208
17. 206 Zac ROBINSON (Blackburn JETS) 1206
18. 213 Lachlan TRENTIN (Brunswick CC) 1213 -10
19. 207 Ben WOODS (Blackburn JETS) 1207 -10
20. 202 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral CC) 1202 -10
21. 210 Benjamin HOLMES (Brunswick CC) 1210 -10

Sprint Results
Sprint at 15 to go Pts
1. 205 Alasdair NORRIS 1

Sprint at 14 to go Pts
1. 205 Alasdair NORRIS 2

Sprint at 13 to go Pts
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Sprint Results
1. 220 Lachlan WALTERS 3

Sprint at 12 to go Pts
1. 224 Rab DRUMMOND 4

Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 215 Angus WITHINGTON 5

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 6

Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 212 Maxx NUSPAN 7

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 217 David KWON 8

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 9

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 217 David KWON 10

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 217 David KWON 11

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 12

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 217 David KWON 13

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 14

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 15

Final sprint Pts
1. 211 Ollie JIROVEC 16
2. 217 David KWON
3. 212 Maxx NUSPAN
4. 227 A. GUGLIELMUCCI
5. 203 William EMELEUS
6. 201 Zachary SAVAGE
7. 226 Ollie TAYLOR
8. 222 Gabriel JAKOBSEN
9. 220 Lachlan WALTERS
10. 204 Josh FRANKS
11. 221 Charles ALCOCK
12. 209 Lucas FITZGERALD
13. 205 Alasdair NORRIS
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Sprint Results
14. 208 Riley BOYD
15. 213 Lachlan TRENTIN
16. 206 Zac ROBINSON
17. 224 Rab DRUMMOND
18. 215 Angus WITHINGTON
19. 207 Ben WOODS
20. 202 Bodhi DUSHA
21. 210 Benjamin HOLMES

Event 34b: Under 17 Boys Progressive Points
16 Laps - Result

Pts1. 228 Samuel HILDITCH (University of Queensland CC) 1228 45
2. 247 Ben KADE (South Australia Combine) 1247 29
3. 238 Porter WHITE (Hamilton Wheelers) 1238 21
4. 244 William BROWN (South Australia Combine) 1244 15
5. 236 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) 1236 13
6. 230 Sydney CHITTENDEN (Wagga Wagga CC) 1230 3
7. 240 Gus CHALLIS (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 1240 2
8. 239 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC) 1239
9. 249 Mitchell STEPHENS (South Australia Combine) 1249
10. 243 Luca LANCASTER (Shepparton CC) 1243
11. 251 Oliver WARD (South Australia Combine) 1251 -3
12. 234 Flynn KESTLE (Blackburn JETS) 1234 -9
13. 232 Sebastian FREER (Bendigo and District CC) 1232 -10
14. 231 Patrick MCRAE (Wagga Wagga CC) 1231 -10
15. 237 Mitchell STRETTON (City of Burnie Cycling) 1237 -10
16. 242 Jing LIANG YU (Malaysia) 1242 -10
17. 248 Ethan MCKENNY (South Australia Combine) 1248 -10
18. 233 Maxwell GALE (Bendigo and District CC) 1233 -20
19. 241 Luqman HAQIM (Malaysia) 1241 -20

Sprint Results
Sprint at 15 to go Pts
1. 234 Flynn KESTLE 1

Sprint at 14 to go Pts
1. 240 Gus CHALLIS 2

Sprint at 13 to go Pts
1. 230 S. CHITTENDEN 3

Sprint at 12 to go Pts
1. 244 William BROWN 4

Sprint at 11 to go Pts
1. 244 William BROWN 5

Sprint at 10 to go Pts
1. 244 William BROWN 6
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Sprint Results
Sprint at 9 to go Pts
1. 251 Oliver WARD 7

Sprint at 8 to go Pts
1. 247 Ben KADE 8

Sprint at 7 to go Pts
1. 247 Ben KADE 9

Sprint at 6 to go Pts
1. 238 Porter WHITE 10

Sprint at 5 to go Pts
1. 238 Porter WHITE 11

Sprint at 4 to go Pts
1. 247 Ben KADE 12

Sprint at 3 to go Pts
1. 236 Oscar SCHOFF 13

Sprint at 2 to go Pts
1. 228 Samuel HILDITCH 14

Sprint at 1 to go Pts
1. 228 Samuel HILDITCH 15

Final sprint Pts
1. 228 Samuel HILDITCH 16
2. 238 Porter WHITE
3. 240 Gus CHALLIS
4. 230 S. CHITTENDEN
5. 244 William BROWN
6. 251 Oliver WARD
7. 232 Sebastian FREER
8. 239 Max WOODROFFE
9. 234 Flynn KESTLE
10. 249 M. STEPHENS
11. 247 Ben KADE
12. 236 Oscar SCHOFF
13. 231 Patrick MCRAE
14. 243 Luca LANCASTER
15. 233 Maxwell GALE
16. 237 M. STRETTON
17. 242 Jing LIANG YU
18. 248 Ethan MCKENNY
19. 241 Luqman HAQIM

Decisions of the commisaires panel
• Rider 217, David KWON (CMC - NZL). A6 WARNING for entering the sprinters lane when the opponent 

was already there
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Event 35a: Elite Men Sprint S/F
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

33     Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS) 10.01 10.54
27     Daniel BARBER (AUS)

Event 35b: Elite Men Sprint S/F
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

29     Thomas CORNISH (AUS) Win 10.55
22     Byron DAVIES (AUS)

Event 36a: Elite Women Sprint S/F
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

61     Kristina CLONAN (AUS) 11.39 11.41
54     Kalinda ROBINSON (AUS)

Event 36b: Elite Women Sprint S/F
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

55     Alessia MCCAIG (AUS) 11.66 11.80
53     Molly MCGILL (AUS)

Event 37a: Para IP Women WB Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 26 Jessica GALLAGHER (VIS) WB 3:48.262

Event 37b: Para IP Women C2 Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 27 Tahlia CLAYTON-GOODIE (VIS) WC2 catch
2. 3 Annaliese HODGE (Brunswick CC) WC2 caught in 2:59.650

Event 37c: Para IP Women C3 Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 20 Paige GRECO (QAS) WC3 4:01.060
2. 28 Emma MICKLE (VIS) WC3 4:16.017 +14.957

Event 37d: Para IP Women C4 Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 30 Emily PETRICOLA (VIS) WC4 catch
2. 24 Meg LEMON (SASI) WC4 caught in 2:55.179

Event 37e: Para IP Women C5 Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 33 Alana FORSTER (VIS) WC5 3:52.719

Event 37f: Para IP Women AWII Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 9 Georgia POWNING (Preston CC) AWII catch
2. 10 Molly THATCHER (Blackburn CC) AWII caught in 2:29.545
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Event 40a: Para IP Men AWII Bronze Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 2 Nathan BROEREN (Brunswick CC) AWII 4:02.169
2. 6 Cameron MARSHALL (Hawthorn CC) AWII 4:06.366 +4.197

Event 40b: Para IP Men AWII Gold Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 5 Kealy KITKEVICS (Gold Coast CC) AWII catch
2. 13 Harry MEZGER (Preston CC) AWII caught in 3:23.294

Event 40c: Para IP Men C2 Gold Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 21 Darren HICKS (SASI) MC2 3:46.288

Event 40d: Para IP Men C3 Gold Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 17 David NICHOLAS (QAS) MC3 3:29.343
2. 16 Kyle WILLIS (QAS) MC3 caught in 3:20.177

Event 43a : Para IP Men C4 Gold Final - Start List
16 Laps

Front Straight Back Straight

19   Korey BODDINGTON (QAS) [No Rider]

Event 43b: Para IP Men C5 Gold Final
16 Laps - Result

1. 25 Alistair DONOHOE (VIS) MC5 4:33.875
2. 1 Maxwell SUDHOLZ (ACT) MC5 caught in 2:21.871

Event 44a: Elite Men Sprint 3v4 Final
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

22     Byron DAVIES (AUS)
27     Daniel BARBER (AUS) 10.30 10.16

Event 44b: Elite Men Sprint 1v2 Final
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

33     Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS) Win 10.34
29     Thomas CORNISH (AUS) 10.44

Event 45a: Elite Women Sprint 3v4 Final
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

53     Molly MCGILL (AUS) 11.90 12.09
54     Kalinda ROBINSON (AUS)

Event 45b: Elite Women Sprint 1v2 Final
Race 1 Race 2 Decider

61     Kristina CLONAN (AUS) 11.14 11.25
55     Alessia MCCAIG (AUS)


